system through e-procurement portal. 

Sl. 
No. 

Description of Item Particulars 

vi. Bid Document The Bid Document comprises of Section-I to IX 
including this Forwarding Letter. 

vii. Estimated cost of Project  Rs 600.00 Crore 

viii. Tender Fee (non-
refundable) 

Rs. 25,000 / - (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) + 
18%GST. i.e. Rs.29,500/- 

ix.  Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD- Bid Security) 

Rs. 50.00 Lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh) only to be 
submitted in original and physical form as per Annexure 
– II 

x. Duration of Contract  a) EPC contract – 16 months